Amendment No.

| | COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION |
|------------------------------------|---|
| | ADOPTED (Y/N) |
| | ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N) |
| | ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N) |
| | FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N) |
| | WITHDRAWN (Y/N) |
| | OTHER |
| | |
| 1 | Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local Administration, |
| 2 | Federal Affairs & Special Districts Subcommittee |
| 3 | Representative Duggan offered the following: |
| 4 | |
| | |
| 5 | Amendment |
| 5 6 | Amendment Remove lines 23-33 and insert: |
| | |
| 6 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: |
| 6 7 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: subsection shall apply to a sheriff in a consolidated |
| 6 7 8 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: <u>subsection shall apply to a sheriff in a consolidated</u> <u>government, consolidated pursuant to s. 3 or s. 6(e), Art. VIII</u> |
| 6 7 8 9 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: <u>subsection shall apply to a sheriff in a consolidated</u> <u>government, consolidated pursuant to s. 3 or s. 6(e), Art. VIII</u> <u>of the State Constitution.</u> |
| 6 7 8 9 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: <u>subsection shall apply to a sheriff in a consolidated</u> <u>government, consolidated pursuant to s. 3 or s. 6(e), Art. VIII</u> <u>of the State Constitution.</u> Section 2. Section 30.53, Florida Statutes, is amended to |
| 6 7 8 9 10 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: <u>subsection shall apply to a sheriff in a consolidated</u> <u>government, consolidated pursuant to s. 3 or s. 6(e), Art. VIII</u> <u>of the State Constitution.</u> Section 2. Section 30.53, Florida Statutes, is amended to read: |
| 6 7 8 9 10 11 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: subsection shall apply to a sheriff in a consolidated government, consolidated pursuant to s. 3 or s. 6(e), Art. VIII of the State Constitution. Section 2. Section 30.53, Florida Statutes, is amended to read: 30.53 Independence of constitutional officials.—The |
| 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 | Remove lines 23-33 and insert: subsection shall apply to a sheriff in a consolidated government, consolidated pursuant to s. 3 or s. 6(e), Art. VIII of the State Constitution. Section 2. Section 30.53, Florida Statutes, is amended to read: 30.53 Independence of constitutional officials.—The independence of the sheriffs, including a sheriff in a |

797963 - h1447-line23.docx

Published On: 1/24/2024 11:00:22 AM